

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.1916 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
10.	25.02.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Issue fresh notice to the 1st respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice on the learned counsel appearing for the 1st respondent before the lower Court by Speed Post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service in the Registry. Post on 11.03.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	