



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

TUESDAY, THE 4th DAY OF AUGUST 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1916/2025

Between:

Undavalli Padmaraju, and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

Kanuri Ramalingeswararao and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1. T D PANI KUMAR

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. KOTHA NAGA SURYA RAO

2.

The Court made the following:

For continuation, list the matter on 14.08.2026 under the caption 'For Orders'.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI